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COLLABORATIVE COUNCIL MEMBERS 

Andrew Brown Christine Gendron Brian Klas Tanya Rollins 
Irene Clements Barbra Grimmer Norman Ladd Danielle Schaefer 
Sarah Crockett Sandra Hachem Dr. Tracy Levins Johana Scot 
Teal De La Garza Julia Hatcher Stephanie Madrigal Andrea Sparks 
De Shaun Ealoms Félix Herrera Gabriella McDonald Theresa Thomas 
Barbara Elias-Perciful Tina Hosaka Dr. Jill McLeigh Kenneth Thompson 
Mike Foster Kerrie Judice Kate Murphy Ruth Thornton 
Will Francis Bruce Kendrick Judy Powell Justin Wood 
Fedora Galasso Knox Kimberly Mary Christine Reed  
    
    
                    

    

    

Updated November 2021    

Children’s Commission Collaborative Council 
Membership Directory 

The Collaborative Council assists the Children’s Commission by informing commission members and 
staff of local and statewide activities, events, and issues that affect attorney and judicial practices in 
CPS cases. 
 
The Collaborative Council is composed of child welfare stakeholders and advocates from across Texas, 
including child/youth and parent advocates. There are currently 35 Collaborative Council members. 
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Andrew Brown 
Distinguished Senior Fellow of Child and Family Policy 
Texas Public Policy Foundation 

www.texaspolicy.com  
901 Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 
abrown@texaspolicy.com  

Irene Clements 
Executive Director  
National Foster Parent Association 

https://nfpaonline.org/  
14508 Owen Tech Blvd, #129 
Austin, Texas 78728 
ireneclements17@gmail.com  

Sarah Crockett 
Director of Public Policy 
Texas CASA 

www.texascasa.org  
1501 W Anderson Lane, Suite B-2 
Austin, Texas 78757 
scrockett@texascasa.org  

Teal de la Garza 
Managing Partner 
Bill De La Garza & Associates 

www.billdelagarzapc.com  
17050 El Camino Real 
Houston, Texas  77058 
teal@bdlg.com  

  

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.texaspolicy.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CMonica.Mahoney%40txcourts.gov%7Cd08bd55166954986536808d96cbd6f0a%7Caefc2264480e4d03937744890fe44e40%7C0%7C0%7C637660383140535136%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=y5PO4EaJEkb0VHO14W2Rq8ONkA2GC91KPcacyf3jb3s%3D&reserved=0
mailto:abrown@texaspolicy.com
https://nfpaonline.org/
mailto:ireneclements17@gmail.com
http://www.texascasa.org/
mailto:scrockett@texascasa.org
http://www.billdelagarzapc.com/
mailto:teal@bdlg.com
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De Shaun Ealoms 
Parent Program Specialist  
Texas Department of Family and Protective Services 

www.dfps.state.tx.us  
701 W. 51st Street 
Austin, Texas 78751 
P.O. Box 149030 
Austin, Texas 78714 
aundrea.ealoms@dfps.texas.gov  

Barbara Elias-Perciful 
Director  
Texas Lawyers for Children  

www.TexasLawyersforChildren.org  
3131 Turtle Creek Blvd, Suite 1018 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
Barbara@TexasLawyersforChildren.org  

Mike Foster 
President, Board of Directors 
Giocosa Foundation 

https://www.giocosa.org/  
P.O. Box 52 
Round Rock, Texas 78680 
fostermh@outlook.com  

Will Francis 
Executive Director 
National Association of Social Workers - Texas Chapter 

https://www.naswtx.org/ 
810 W. 11th Street 
Austin, Texas 78701 
wfrancis.naswtx@socialworkers.org  

  

http://www.dfps.state.tx.us/
mailto:aundrea.ealoms@dfps.texas.gov
http://www.texaslawyersforchildren.org/
mailto:Barbara@TexasLawyersforChildren.org
https://www.giocosa.org/
mailto:fostermh@outlook.com
https://www.naswtx.org/
mailto:wfrancis.naswtx@socialworkers.org
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Fedora Galasso 
Executive Director 
Texas Network of Youth Services 

www.tnoys.org  
P.O. Box 26855 
Austin, Texas 78755 
fgalasso@tnoys.org  

Christine Gendron 
VP Program Development 
TFI Family Services 

https://tfifamily.org/   
cgendron@tfifamily.org  

Barbra Grimmer 
Child Welfare Policy Coordinator 
Texas Council on Family Violence 

www.tcfv.org  
P.O. Box 161810 
Austin, Texas 78716 
bgrimmer@tcfv.org  

Sandra Hachem  
Senior Assistant County Attorney 
Harris County Attorney’s Office  

http://www.harriscountycao.org/ 
1019 Congress, 17th Floor 
Houston, Texas 77002 
sandra.hachem@cao.hctx.net  

  

http://www.tnoys.org/
mailto:fgalasso@tnoys.org
https://tfifamily.org/
http://www.tcfv.org/
mailto:bgrimmer@tcfv.org
http://www.harriscountycao.org/
mailto:sandra.hachem@cao.hctx.net


 

Page 6 of 12 
 

 

Julia Hatcher 
Attorney and President  
Texas Association of Family Defense Attorneys 

https://www.tafda.net/   
1021 61st. Street  
Bldg. B, Box 16 
Galveston, Texas 77551 
juliachatcher@gmail.com 
tafdanet@gmail.com 

Félix Herrera 
Consul for Protection and Legal Affairs 
Consulate General of Mexico in Austin 

https://consulmex.sre.gob.mx/austin/  
5202 E. Ben White Boulevard, Suite 150 
Austin, Texas 78741 
fherrera@sre.gob.mx  

Tina Hosaka 
Director I  Substance Intervention Treatment Programs 
Texas Health and Human Services Commission 

https://www.hhs.texas.gov/ 
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/services/mental-health-substance-use/adult-substance-
use/adult-substance-use-women-children-residential-treatment    
P.O. Box 13247 
Austin, Texas 78711-3247 
Tina.Hosaka@hhs.texas.gov 

Kerrie Judice 
CPS Research and Policy Analyst 
TexProtects 

www.texprotects.org  
512 E. 11th Street, Suite 201  
Austin, Texas 78701 
kerrie@texprotects.org  

https://www.tafda.net/
mailto:juliachatcher@gmail.com
mailto:tafdanet@gmail.com
https://consulmex.sre.gob.mx/austin/
mailto:fherrera@sre.gob.mx
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/services/mental-health-substance-use/adult-substance-use/adult-substance-use-women-children-residential-treatment
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/services/mental-health-substance-use/adult-substance-use/adult-substance-use-women-children-residential-treatment
mailto:Tina.Hosaka@hhs.texas.gov
http://www.texprotects.org/
mailto:kerrie@texprotects.org
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Bruce Kendrick  
Director of Life Initiatives 
Watermark Community Church 

www.watermark.org  
7540 LBJ Freeway 
Dallas, Texas 75251 
bkendrick@watermark.org  

Knox Kimberly  
Child Welfare Advocate 
(Retired October 31, 2021 as Senior Vice President – Advocacy for Upbring) 

knox-kimberly@att.net  

Brian Klas  
Training Director  
Texas District & County Attorneys Association 

https://www.tdcaa.com/ 
505 West 12th Street, Ste 100 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Brian.Klas@tdcaa.com 

Norman Ladd 
Attorney 
Ladd & Thigpen, P.C. 

https://www.ltlawfirm.com/   
223 S. Bonner Avenue 
Tyler, Texas 78702 
nladd@ltlawfirm.com  

  

http://www.watermark.org/
mailto:bkendrick@watermark.org
mailto:knox-kimberly@att.net
https://www.tdcaa.com/
mailto:Brian.Klas@tdcaa.com
https://www.ltlawfirm.com/
mailto:nladd@ltlawfirm.com
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Dr. Tracy Levins 
Policy and Planning Specialist 
Texas Institute for Excellence in Mental Health 

http://sites.utexas.edu/mental-health-institute/ 
1717 W. 6th Street #310 
Austin, Texas 78703 
t.levins@austin.utexas.edu  

Stephanie Madrigal 
Director of Safe Babies 
First3Years 

www.first3yearstx.org  
15851 Dallas Parkway, #106  
Addison, Texas 75001 
smadrigal@first3yearstx.org   

Gabriella McDonald  
Pro Bono & New Projects Director 
Texas Appleseed 

www.texasappleseed.org  
1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 201 
Austin, Texas 78701 
gmcdonald@texasappleseed.net  

Dr. Jill McLeigh 
Director, Policy, Advocacy and Research 
Rees-Jones Center for Foster Care Excellence, Children's Health  

www.childrens.com/fostercare   
1935 Medical District Drive 
Mailstop ST7.03 
Dallas, Texas  75235 
Jill.McLeigh@childrens.com  

http://sites.utexas.edu/mental-health-institute/
mailto:t.levins@austin.utexas.edu
http://www.first3yearstx.org/
mailto:smadrigal@first3yearstx.org
http://www.texasappleseed.org/
mailto:gmcdonald@texasappleseed.net
http://www.childrens.com/fostercare
mailto:Jill.McLeigh@childrens.com
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Kate Murphy  
Senior Child Welfare Policy Associate 
Texans Care for Children 

www.txchildren.org  
1106 Clayton Lane, Suite 111w 
Austin, Texas 78723 
kmurphy@txchildren.org  

Judy Powell 
Communications Director 
Parent Guidance Center 

www.parentguidancecenter.org  
9600 Escarpment Blvd. 
Suite 745-255 
Austin, Texas 78749 
judy@parentguidancecenter.org  

Mary Christine Reed 
Attorney-Project Director 
Texas Foster Youth Justice Project-Texas RioGrande Legal Aid 

http://texasfosteryouth.org/ 
4920 N. IH 35 
Austin, Texas  78751 
mcreed@trla.org  

Tanya Rollins 
Consultant 
Inspiring Voices - Equity and Inclusion Consulting 

ivoices2020@gmail.com  

  

http://www.txchildren.org/
mailto:kmurphy@txchildren.org
http://www.parentguidancecenter.org/
mailto:judy@parentguidancecenter.org
http://texasfosteryouth.org/
mailto:mcreed@trla.org
mailto:ivoices2020@gmail.com
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Danielle Schaefer 
Volunteer 
Harris County Child Advocates 

bronzagetanning@yahoo.com  

Johana Scot 
Executive Director 
Parent Guidance Center 

www.parentguidancecenter.org  
9600 Escarpment Blvd. 
Suite 745-255 
Austin, Texas 78749 
johana@parentguidancecenter.org  

Andrea Sparks 
Director, Child Sex Trafficking Team 
Office of the Governor 

www.gov.texas.gov  
1100 San Jacinto Blvd. 
Austin, Texas 78701 
andrea.sparks@gov.texas.gov  

Theresa (Trisha) Thomas 
Statewide Director 
Office of Community-Based Care Transition - DFPS 

www.dfps.state.tx.us  
4900 N. Lamar Blvd 
Austin, Texas 78751 
theresa.thomas@dfps.texas.gov 

  

mailto:bronzagetanning@yahoo.com
http://www.parentguidancecenter.org/
mailto:johana@parentguidancecenter.org
http://www.gov.texas.gov/
mailto:andrea.sparks@gov.texas.gov
http://www.dfps.state.tx.us/
mailto:theresa.thomas@dfps.texas.gov
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Kenneth Thompson 
Fatherhood Specialist 
Department of Family and Protective Services 

www.dfps.state.tx.us  
701 W. 51st Street 
Austin, Texas 78714 
Kenneth.thompson@dfps.texas.gov  

Ruth Thornton 
Director of Child Support (IV-D Director) 
Office of the Attorney General 

https://www.texasattorneygeneral.gov/   
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, Texas 78711-2548 
Ruth.Thornton@oag.texas.gov 

Justin Wood 
General Counsel 
Vice President of External Relations 
Children’s Advocacy CentersTM of Texas 

www.cactx.org  
1501 W. Anderson Lane, Building B-1  
Austin, Texas 78757 
jwood@cactx.org 

http://www.dfps.state.tx.us/
mailto:Kenneth.thompson@dfps.texas.gov
https://www.texasattorneygeneral.gov/
mailto:Ruth.Thornton@oag.texas.gov
http://www.cactx.org/
mailto:jwood@cactx.org
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